Edgar Filing: ICICI BANK LTD - Form 6-K

ICICI BANK LTD
Form 6-K
April 27, 2015

FORM 6-K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of April 2015
Commission File Number: 001-15002

ICICI Bank Limited
(Translation of registrant’s name into English)

ICICI Bank Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai, India 400 051

(Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file
annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F X Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K
in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Yes No X

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K
in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes No X

Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information
contained in this Form, the Registrant is also thereby furnishing the
information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b)
under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934:

Yes No X
If “Yes” is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in
connection with Rule 12g 3-2(b): Not Applicable



Edgar Filing: ICICI BANK LTD - Form 6-K




Edgar Filing: ICICI BANK LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents
Item
1. Summarised audited annual accounts for the year ended March 31, 2015

2. Auditors’ Report dated April 27, 2015
3. Press Release dated April 27, 2015




Edgar Filing: ICICI BANK LTD - Form 6-K

CIN-L65190GJ1994PLC021012
ICICI Bank Limited
Registered Office: Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara - 390 007.
Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
Web site: http://www.icicibank.com
UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
(Rs. in crore)
Three months ended Year ended
Particulars March December March March March
31, 2015 31,2014 31,2014 31, 2015 31,2014
(Audited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)
1.  Interest earned 12,738.47 12,435.21 11,489.25 49,091.14 44,178.15
(@)+(b)+(c)+(d)
a) Interest/discount 9,333.04 9,031.82 8,271.59 35,631.08 31,427.93
on advances/bills
b) Income on 2,983.20 3,011.99 2,911.17 11,944.57 11,557.05
investments
¢) Interest on 38.93 53.13 61.62 195.10 199.98
balances with
Reserve Bank of
India
and other
inter-bank funds
d) Others 383.30 338.27 244 .87 1,320.39 993.19
2. Other 3,496.26 3,091.67 2,976.09 12,176.13 10,427.87
income
3. TOTAL INCOME 16,234.73 15,526.88 14,465.34 61,267.27 54,606.02
(D+(2)
4.  Interest 7,659.05 7,623.55 7,132.73 30,051.53 27,702.59
expended
5.  Operating expenses 3,107.39 2,866.34 2,879.12 11,495.83 10,308.86
(e)+(h)
e) Employee 1,298.80 1,117.83 1,262.26 4,749.88 4,220.11
cost
f) Other operating  1,808.59 1,748.51 1,616.86 6,745.95 6,088.75
expenses
6. TOTAL 10,766.44 10,489.89 10,011.85 41,547.36 38,011.45
EXPENDITURE
(D+(5)
(excluding
provisions and
contingencies)
7. OPERATING 5,468.29 5,036.99 4,453.49 19,719.91 16,594.57
PROFIT (3)—(6)
(Profit before
provisions and
contingencies)
8.  Provisions (other 1,344.73 979.69 713.78 3,899.99 2,626.40
than tax) and

Sr.
no.
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16.
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contingencies
Exceptional
items
PROFIT/(LOSS) 4,123.56
FROM
ORDINARY
ACTIVITIES
BEFORE TAX
(7)—(8)-9)
Tax expense (g)+(h) 1,201.56
g) Current period 1,448.51
tax
h) Deferred tax (246.95 )
adjustment
NET 2,922.00
PROFIT/(LOSS)
FROM
ORDINARY
ACTIVITIES
AFTER TAX
(10)—(11)
Extraordinary items
(net of tax expense)
NET 2,922.00
PROFIT/(LOSS)
FOR THE PERIOD
(12)—(13)
Paid-up equity share 1,159.66
capital (face value
Rs. 2/- each)
Reserves excluding 79,262.26
revaluation reserves
Analytical
ratios
i) Percentage of 0.06
shares held by
Government of
India
ii) Capital adequacy 17.02 %
ratio (Basel III)
iii) Earnings per
share (EPS)
a) Basic EPS 5.04
before and
after
extraordinary
items, net of
tax
expense (not
annualised for
three months)

4,057.30

1,168.26
1,168.93

0.67

2,889.04

2,889.04

1,158.51

80,654.85

0.06

16.39

4.99

%

3,739.71

1,087.70
926.17

161.53

2,652.01

2,652.01

1,155.04

72,051.71

0.03

17.70

4.59

%

15,819.92

4,644.57
4,864.14

(219.57

11,175.35

11,175.35

1,159.66

79,262.26

0.06

17.02

19.32

%

13,968.17

4,157.69
3,844.50

313.19

9,810.48

9,810.48

1,155.04

72,051.71

0.03

17.70

17.00

%



18.

19.

20.

21.

(in Rs.)
b)Diluted EPS
before and
after
extraordinary
items, net of
tax
expense (not
annualised for
three months)
(in Rs.)

NPA
Ratiol
1) Gross

non-performing
advances (net of
write-off)

1) Net

non-performing
advances

iii) % of gross

non-performing
advances (net of

write-off) to
gross advances
1v) % of net

non-performing

advances to net

advances
Return on assets
(annualised)

Public shareholding

1) No.
of
shares
ii) Percentage of
shareholding
Promoter and
promoter group
shareholding

Edgar Filing: ICICI BANK LTD - Form 6-K

4.99 4.94 4.57 19.13
15,094.69 13,082.62 10,505.84 15,094.69
6,255.53 4,773.10 3,297.96 6,255.53
3.78 % 3.40 % 3.03 % 3.78

1.61 % 1.27 % 0.97 % 1.61

1.92 % 1.90 % 1.86 % 1.86

5,797,244,645
100

5,791,523,320
100

5,774,163,845
100

5,797,244,645
100

i) Pledged/encumbered

a) No. of shares

b)Percentage of
shares (as a %
of the total
shareholding
of
promoter and
promoter

group)

%

%

%

16.93

10,505.84
3,297.96

3.03 %
0.97 %
1.78 %

5,774,163,845
100
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Percentage of
shares (as a %
of the total
share capital
of
the Bank)

1) Non-encumbered

a)No. of shares



