ICICI BANK LTD Form 6-K April 27, 2015

FORM 6-K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of April 2015

Commission File Number: 001-15002

ICICI Bank Limited (Translation of registrant's name into English)

ICICI Bank Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai, India 400 051
(Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F X Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Yes No X

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes No X

Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the Registrant is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934:

Yes No X

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g 3-2(b): Not Applicable

Table of Contents

Item

- 1. Summarised audited annual accounts for the year ended March 31, 2015
- 2. Auditors' Report dated April 27, 2015
- 3. Press Release dated April 27, 2015

CIN-L65190GJ1994PLC021012 ICICI Bank Limited

Registered Office: Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara - 390 007.

Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Web site: http://www.icicibank.com UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

(Rs. in crore)

				(Rs. in crore)					
Sr.			Three months ended			Year ended			
no.	Particulars	March	December	March	March	March			
110.		31, 2015	31, 2014	31, 2014	31, 2015	31, 2014			
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)			
1.	Interest earned	12,738.47	12,435.21	11,489.25	49,091.14	44,178.15			
	(a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	,,	,	,			
	a) Interest/discount	9,333.04	9,031.82	8,271.59	35,631.08	31,427.93			
	on advances/bills	7,333.04	7,031.02	0,271.37	33,031.00	31,427.73			
		2.002.20	2.011.00	2,911.17	11,944.57	11 557 05			
	b) Income on	2,983.20	3,011.99	2,911.17	11,944.37	11,557.05			
	investments								
	c) Interest on	38.93	53.13	61.62	195.10	199.98			
	balances with								
	Reserve Bank of								
	India								
	and other								
	inter-bank funds								
	d) Others	383.30	338.27	244.87	1,320.39	993.19			
2.	Other	3,496.26	3,091.67	2,976.09	12,176.13	10,427.87			
	income								
3.	TOTAL INCOME	16,234.73	15,526.88	14,465.34	61,267.27	54,606.02			
	(1)+(2)								
4.	Interest	7,659.05	7,623.55	7,132.73	30,051.53	27,702.59			
	expended								
5.	Operating expenses	3,107.39	2,866.34	2,879.12	11,495.83	10,308.86			
	(e)+(f)								
	e) Employee	1,298.80	1,117.83	1,262.26	4,749.88	4,220.11			
	cost	,	,	,	,	,			
	f) Other operating	1,808.59	1,748.51	1,616.86	6,745.95	6,088.75			
	expenses	-,00000	-,,	-,	5,1 15175	-,			
6.	TOTAL	10,766.44	10,489.89	10,011.85	41,547.36	38,011.45			
٠.	EXPENDITURE	10,700.11	10,102.02	10,011.05	11,0 17.50	50,011.15			
	(4)+(5)								
	(excluding								
	provisions and								
	•								
7	contingencies) OPERATING	5 469 20	5 026 00	4 452 40	10.710.01	16 504 57			
7.		5,468.29	5,036.99	4,453.49	19,719.91	16,594.57			
	PROFIT (3)–(6)								
	(Profit before								
	provisions and								
•	contingencies)	4 0 4 4 7 5	0=0.60	-10 - 0	2 000 00	0.606.40			
8.	Provisions (other	1,344.73	979.69	713.78	3,899.99	2,626.40			
	than tax) and								

9.	contingencies Exceptional										
4.0	items			4.055.20		2 = 2 2 = 4		1 7 0 1 0 0 0		12.000.15	
10.	PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (7)–(8)–(9)	4,123.56		4,057.30		3,739.71		15,819.92		13,968.17	
11.	Tax expense (g)+(h) g) Current period	1,201.56 1,448.51		1,168.26 1,168.93		1,087.70 926.17		4,644.57 4,864.14		4,157.69 3,844.50	
	tax h) Deferred tax adjustment	(246.95)	(0.67)	161.53		(219.57)	313.19	
12.	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES AFTER TAX (10)–(11)	2,922.00		2,889.04		2,652.01		11,175.35		9,810.48	
13.	Extraordinary items							••			
14.	(net of tax expense) NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD	2,922.00		2,889.04		2,652.01		11,175.35		9,810.48	
15.	(12)–(13) Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	1,159.66		1,158.51		1,155.04		1,159.66		1,155.04	
16. 17.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves Analytical	79,262.26		80,654.85		72,051.71		79,262.26		72,051.71	
	ratios i) Percentage of shares held by Government of India	0.06		0.06		0.03		0.06		0.03	
	ii) Capital adequacy ratio (Basel III) iii) Earnings per share (EPS)	17.02	%	16.39	%	17.70	%	17.02	%	17.70	%
	a) Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items, net of tax expense (not annualised for three months)	5.04		4.99		4.59		19.32		17.00	

	(in Rs.) b) Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items, net of tax expense (not annualised for three months) (in Rs.)	4.99		4.94		4.57		19.13		16.93	
18.	NPA Ratio1										
	i) Gross non-performing advances (net of write-off)	15,094.69		13,082.62		10,505.84		15,094.69		10,505.84	
	ii) Net non-performing advances	6,255.53		4,773.10		3,297.96		6,255.53		3,297.96	
	iii)% of gross non-performing advances (net of write-off) to gross advances	3.78	%	3.40	%	3.03	%	3.78	%	3.03	%
	iv)% of net non-performing advances to net advances	1.61	%	1.27	%	0.97	%	1.61	%	0.97	%
19. 20.	Return on assets (annualised) Public shareholding i) No. of	1.92	%	1.90	%	1.86	%	1.86	%	1.78	%
	shares ii) Percentage of shareholding	5,797,244,645 100		5,791,523,320 100		5,774,163,845 100		5,797,244,645 100		5,774,163,845 100	
21.	Promoter and promoter group shareholding i) Pledged/encumber	red									
	a) No. of shares b) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)										
	c)										

Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Bank)

ii) Non-encumbered a) No. of shares